<<Mon, 28 May 2018 07:35:35 +0900> >

Date: Fri, 25 May 2018 07:57:03 +0000

From: John Steenbergen <john@vlistbrocante.com>
To: Princessm <bogey@princessm.jp>

Subject: RE: Next visiting

Hallo,
Bos taurus is better i think.

John.

Van: Princessm [mailto:bogey@princessm.jp]
Verzonden: vrijdag 25 mei 2018 09:55

Aan: John Steenbergen

Onderwerp: Re: Next visiting

Dear John San

Thank you for your quick advice.

It is obviously leather, then | can't say plastic.

But if it is cow hide, | just will pay tax and safe.

If it is alligator hide, | need one more month for taking the cargo. Crazy..

Can | say it is cowhide, Bos taurus?
Please advise again
And actually how do you think?

Sincerely
Bogey

> Hello Bogey .

>

> Just say it is plastic . Fake

>

> Jan van der Vlist Antiek & Brocante B.V
> Populierenweg 31 A

> 3421 TX Oudewater

>

> John Steenbergen

> 0031622917647

> john@vlistbrocante.com

> www.vlistbrocante.com

>

> > Op 25 mei 2018 om 09:03 heeft BOHGAKI, Ikuya (AIE4£ ) <bogey@princessm.jp> het volgende
geschreven:
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>

> Dear John-san,

>

> Thank you for your support.

> At this time, the arriving is really delayed, but finally next Monday it will come to my warehouse.
>

> However | have still big one problem.

> The attached photo; the bag which was bought at Brooklyn.
> The custom officer asked me whether it is allegate hide or not.
> If yes, it is troublesome...

>

> How do you think? Can | say it is cowhide, Bos taurus?

> Is it OK?

>

> Please help me, it is serious problem.

>

> Thank you for your help.

>

> Sincerely,

> Bohgaki

>

>

> -

> BOHGAKI, lkuya <bogey@princessm.jp>

>

> On Tue, 22 May 2018 16:54:45 +0000

> John Steenbergen <john@vlistbrocante.com> wrote:

>

>> Hello Bogey . Yes it is in the container

> >

>> Jan van der Vlist Antiek & Brocante B.V

>> Populierenweg 31 A

>> 3421 TX Oudewater

> >

>> John Steenbergen

>> 0031622917647

>> john@vlistbrocante.com

>> www.vlistbrocante.com

>>

>>> Op 22 mei 2018 om 18:14 heeft BOHGAKI, lkuya (3534 1) <bogey@princessm.jp> het volgende
geschreven:

> >>>

> >>> Dear John-san,

> >>>

> >>> | just want to confirm with you that Brooklyn' s cargo was packed with your cargo and sent to me
together.

> >>> | am correct, amn't |?

> >>>

> >>> Sincerely,

> >>> Bohgaki
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>>>

>>> --

>>> BOHGAKI, lkuya <bogey@princessm.jp>

>>>

>>> On Tue, 22 May 2018 08:22:42 +0000

>>> John Steenbergen <john@uvlistbrocante.com> wrote:
>>>

>>>> Hello Boggaki,

>>>>

>>>> Sorry wrong email. What do you mean with Brooklyn's cargo ? how much is there ? when do you
want to load and what do you need from us ?

V V V V V V V V V V

>>>>

>>>> Thanks John.

>>>>

>>>>

>>>> oo Oorspronkelijk bericht-----

>>>> Van: Princessm [mailto:bogey@princessm.jp]
>>>> Verzonden: dinsdag 22 mei 2018 10:04
>>>> Aan: John Steenbergen

>>>> Onderwerp: Re: Next visiting

>>>>

>>>> Dear John San

>>>>

>>>> How are you today?

>>>> | would like to confirm with you,

>>>> Could you pack the Brooklyn's cargo?

>>>> | will contact with them and ask to prepare the shipping invoice
>>>>

>>>> Thank you for your support

>>>>

>>>> Sincerely

>>>> Bohgaki

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>

>>>>> Dear John San

>>>>>

>>>>> Thank you for your reply .

>>>>> | have a commercial invoice from him,
>>>>> But we don't prepare packing list, then their goods are inside of my cargo , however | don't have
any shipping document for them

>>>>>

>>>>> Then | ask you to prepare non-commercial invoice for these goods
>>>>> Is it ok for you?

>>>>>

>>>>> Thank you for your support

>>>>>

>>>>> Sincerely

>>>>> Bohgaki

>>>>>

V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V.YV
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>>>>>

>>>>>> Hallo Bohgaki-san

>>>>>>

>>>>>> | Think you paid him by card so he should make an invoice . Try to contact him .
>>>>>>

>>>>>> Jan van der Vlist Antiek & Brocante B.V

>>>>>> Populierenweg 31 A

>>>>>> 3421 TX Oudewater

>>>>>>

>>>>>> John Steenbergen

>>>>>> 0031622917647

>>>>>> john@vlistbrocante.com<mailto;john@vlistbrocante.com>
>>>>>> www.vlistbrocante.com <http://www.vlistbrocante.com>

>>>>>>

>>>>>> Op 21 mei 2018 om 02:16 heeft BOHGAKI, lkuya (353E4 1)
<bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>> het volgende geschreven:
> >>>>>>

>>>>>> Dear John-san,

>>>>>>

>>>>>> How've you been?

>>>>>> My ship cargo has not arrived at me yet... Really affect to my business...
>>>>>> | am trying to obtain it earlier.

>>>>>>

>>>>>> |n addition, | forgot to ask you to send me non-commertial invoice.
>>>>>> | asked you to conbine BlookIn's goods, didn't I?

>>>>>> The total ammount is EUR 3,420.

>>>>>>

>>>>>> Could you prepare and send me the non-commertial invoice?
>>>>>>

>>>>>> Thank you for your support, and see you soon.

>>>>>>

>>>>>> Sincerely,

>>>>>> Bohgaki

>>>>>>

V V V V V V V V V V V V V Vv VvV

\'

>>>>>> --

>>>>>> BOHGAKI, lkuya <bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>>

>>>>>>

>>>>>> On Fri, 20 Apr 2018 14:52:00 +0000

>>>>>> John Steenbergen <john@uvlistbrocante.com<mailto;john@vlistbrocante.com> > wrote:
>>>>>>

>>>>>> Dear bogey-San,

>>>>>>

>>>>>> Nice to hear from you . Yes Ardingly is on the 19 Th and 20 st of June . We will be there and will
be in our warehouse Thursday morning the 21 st of June . Good luck and looking forward to see you then !
> >>>>>>

> >>>>>> Thanks John

>>>>>>

>>>>>> Jan van der Vlist Antiek & Brocante B.V

>>>>>> Populierenweg 31 A

>>>>>> 3421 TX Oudewater
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>>>>>>

>>>>>> John Steenbergen

>>>>>> 0031622917647

>>>>>> john@vlistbrocante.com<mailto;john@vlistbrocante.com>

>>>>>> www.vlistbrocante.com <http://www.vlistbrocante.com>

>>>>>>

>>>>>> Op 20 apr. 2018 om 16:48 heeft BOHGAKI, Ikuya (353iB4 )
bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>> het volgende geschreven:
>>>>>>

>>>>>> Dear John-san,

>>>>>>

>>>>>> How've you been?

>>>>>> Finally the information of ship was coming.

>>>>>> My cargo which | bought in Holland will arrive at May 14th.
>>>>>> | intended to visit to your company and antique fair in England at the end of May, but It have to
be changed..

> >>>>>> On my new schedule, | will visit to as follows;

> >>>>>> "Ardingly, West Sussex, England, RH17 6TL Tuesday, 19th June, 2018"
>>>>>>

>>>>>> |s it a correct selection?

>>>>>> After that | will visit to your company again.

>>>>>>

>>>>>> Please advise.

>>>>>>

>>>>>> Thank you for your continuous support.

>>>>>>

>>>>>> Sincerely,

>>>>>> Bohgaki

>>>>>>

vV VV V V V V AV V V V V V VvV

>>>>>>

>>>>>> --

>>>>>> BOHGAKI, lkuya <bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>>

>>>>>>

>>>>>> On Sat, 24 Mar 2018 00:40:56 +0900

>>>>>> "BOHGAKI, Ikuya (FIEZE )" <bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>> wrote:
>>>>>>

>>>>>> Dear John-san,

>>>>>>

>>>>>> Thank you for your confirmation and informing me.

>>>>>> | am very glad.

>>>>>>

>>>>>> | called them; World remit inc.. that transfering money.

>>>>>> They said at this time for survey it took a long time, but next time onward they can transfer my
money soon.

> >>>>>>

> >>>>>> | will visit you again the middle of May.

vV V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V VYV

> >>>>>>

> >>>>>> Before that, | have to open my internet shop and start to sell the goods.
> >>>>>> The actual shop is under reforming and open again in June.

> >>>>>>
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>>>>>> See you soon.

>>>>>>

>>>>>> Sincerely,

>>>>>> Bohgaki

>>>>>>

>>>>>> --

>>>>>> BOHGAKI, Ikuya <bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>>

>>>>>>

>>>>>> On Fri, 23 Mar 2018 08:06:54 +0000

>>>>>> John Steenbergen <john@uvlistbrocante.com<mailto;john@vlistbrocante.com> > wrote:
>>>>>>

>>>>>> Dear Bohgaki-san,

>>>>>> Yes we receive everything thank you very much ©. Your container we be picked up today from us.
>>>>>> Hopefully we will see you soon again in Holland or England.

>>>>>> Thanks for the business and good luck with the selling.

>>>>>> John.

>>>>>> Van: "BOHGAKI, lkuya (353BA )" [mailto:bogey@princessm.jp]

>>>>>> Verzonden: donderdag 22 maart 2018 13:47

>>>>>> Aan: John Steenbergen

>>>>>> Onderwerp: Re: money

>>>>>> Dear John-san,

>>>>>> How are you, today?

>>>>>> Finally, finally all of payment on this time including Oldwood were confirmed to be paid.
>>>>>> Could you confirm your receiving?

>>>>>> Thank you for your waiting and continuous support.

>>>>>> Sincerely,

>>>>>> Bohgaki

>>>>>> --

>>>>>> BOHGAKI, Ikuya <bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>>

>>>>>> 0On Wed, 21 Mar 2018 14:16:38 +0900

>>>>>> "BOHGAKI, Ikuya (FIEZE )" <bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>> wrote:
>>>>>> Dear John-san,

>>>>>> Sorry for your long waiting.

>>>>>> Finally the bank could make 3sets of payment for your company successfully.

>>>>>> Please refer to the attachments.

>>>>>> When you can actually confirm it on your bank, please proceed to forward my cargo.
>>>>>> If you have further request, please inform me soon.

>>>>>> One concern, the payment for Oldwood is not included yet.

>>>>>> Today is Japanese holiday.

>>>>>> The company; WorldRemit make a payment through Japanese bank.

>>>>>> The last one payment might be done tomorrow.

>>>>>> Thank you for your long long waiting.

>>>>>> (Next time onward, we don't need to wait for their survey period.)

>>>>>> Sincerely,

>>>>>> Bogey

>>>>>> --

>>>>>> BOHGAKI, Ikuya <bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>>

>>>>>> On Tue, 20 Mar 2018 14:50:15 +0000

>>>>>> John Steenbergen <john@Uvlistbrocante.com<mailto;john@vlistbrocante.com> > wrote:
>>>>>> Ok thanks hopefully i receive it tomorrow and we can load because i ordered your container.
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>>>>>> Thanks john.

>>>>>> Van: "BOHGAKI, lkuya 353E4E )" [mailto:bogey@princessm.jp]

>>>>>> Verzonden: dinsdag 20 maart 2018 15:47

>>>>>> Aan: John Steenbergen

>>>>>> Onderwerp: Re: money

>>>>>> Dear John-san,

>>>>>> Thank you for your kindness.

>>>>>> The payment of Oldwood was also made.

>>>>>> However it would be delayed a day from the payment of yours.

>>>>>> | am looking forward to receiving these cargo.

>>>>>> Sincerely,

>>>>>> Bogey

>>>>>> --

>>>>>> BOHGAKI, lkuya <bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>>

>>>>>> On Tue, 20 Mar 2018 13:43:28 +0000

>>>>>> John Steenbergen <john@uvlistbrocante.com<mailto;john@vlistbrocante.com> > wrote:
>>>>>> Dear Bogey-san,

>>>>>> | understand it is difficult. Lets hope it arrives tomorrow so we can send the container. Maybe you

can push them a bit ©.

>

>>>>>> | let you know as soon as | receive it. did you also wire the money from Old Wood ? they also are

asking me when we pay them

V VV V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V VvV

>>>>>> Thanks John.

>>>>>> Van: "BOHGAKI, lkuya (35384 )" [mailto:bogey@princessm.jp]
>>>>>> Verzonden: dinsdag 20 maart 2018 14:41

>>>>>> Aan: John Steenbergen

>>>>>> Onderwerp: Re: money

>>>>>> Dear John-san,

>>>>>> Hil

>>>>>> Very sorry,, | have a headache about the transfering money.

>>>>>> The bank's exchange rate was quite good, then | chose them newly.
>>>>>> However they are very slow and take a quite long time.

>>>>>> Very, very sorry.

>>>>>> Hopefully my money will arrivc at you at latest tomorrow.

>>>>>> | promise that | made a payment.

>>>>>> |n addition, next time | will not use a new bank. Ha... headache...
>>>>>> Sincerely,

>>>>>> Bohgaki

>>>>>> --

>>>>>> BOHGAKI, Ikuya <bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>>
>>>>>> On Tue, 20 Mar 2018 06:26:18 +0000

>>>>>> John Steenbergen <john@Uvlistbrocante.com<mailto;john@vlistbrocante.com> > wrote:
>>>>>> Dear bogey-San,

>>>>>> Ok thanks but make sure it is on our accounts today otherwise we can't load tomorrow and old

wood also don't let there stuff go if there is no money .

V V V V VvV V

>>>>>> Jan van der Vlist Antiek & Brocante B.V

>>>>>> Populierenweg 31 A

>>>>>> 3421 TX Oudewater

>>>>>> John Steenbergen

>>>>>> 0031622917647

>>>>>> john@vlistbrocante.com<mailto;john@vlistbrocante.com>
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>>>>>> www.vlistbrocante.com <http://www.vlistbrocante.com>
>>>>>>

>>>>>> Op 19 mrt. 2018 om 22:22 heeft BOHGAKI, lkuya (J5iE 4 1)

<bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>> het volgende geschreven:

>

V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V VvV

>>>>>> Dear John-san,

>>>>>> Hello, again.

>>>>>> | am very sorry for the delay.

>>>>>> | also know the problem and kept contact with them.

>>>>>> ltis a first time for me to send 'big' money to oversea, then my bank asked me many documents.
>>>>>> Yesterday | had a contact with the company.

>>>>>> Finally the person in charge of finance asked me more documents that evidence where | live in.
>>>>>> | send them and they already accepted the documents, then the payment will be done soon.
>>>>>> \ery sorry for the delay.

>>>>>> | believe it can arrive at you soon.

>>>>>> You saw the payment proof document that last time | sent, don't you?

>>>>>> My payment was made already.

>>>>>> | am very sorry for the delay of this time.

>>>>>> It will be done soon and from next time onward, the delay will not happen.

>>>>>> Very sorry again.

>>>>>> When you can not receive it again, please inform me.

>>>>>> Sincerely,

>>>>>> Bohgaki

>>>>>> --

>>>>>> BOHGAKI, lkuya <bogey@princessm.jp<mailto:bogey@princessm.jp>>

>>>>>> 0On Mon, 19 Mar 2018 16:08:32 +0000

>>>>>> John Steenbergen <john@uvlistbrocante.com<mailto;john@vlistbrocante.com> > wrote:
>>>>>> Hello Bogey-san,

>>>>>> | still haven't received the money !! . can you check please. Otherwise we can't load this

Wednesday if there is no money and | ordered the container for Wednesday 08.00 !

V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V VvV

>>>>>> Please let me know a.s.a.p.

>>>>>> Thanks john.

>>>>>> Rabobank Oudewater, Donkere gaard 1-3, 3421 AS ,Oudewater
>>>>>> |[BAN : NL78 RABO 0171725026

>>>>>> SWIFT : RABONL2U

>>>>>> Jan van der Vlist Antiek & Brocante B.V.

>>>>>> Populierenweg 31 A, 3421 TX, Oudewater.

>>>>>> Jan van der Vlist Antiek & Brocante B.V.

>>>>>> Populierenweg 31 A

>>>>>> 3421 TX Oudewater

>>>>>> 0031(0)348760100

>>>>>> John Steenbergen

>>>>>> 0031(0)622917647

>>>>>> john@Uvlistbrocante.com<mailto;john@vlistbrocante.com>
>>>>>> www.vlistbrocante.com<http://www.vlistbrocante.com>
>>>>>>

>>>>> --

>>>>> BOHGAKI,'Bogey'lkuya JH3E 4t <bogey@princessm.jp>
>>>> --

>>>> BOHGAKI,'Bogey'lkuya 7384 # <bogey@princessm.jp>

>>>
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BOHGAKI,'Bogey'lkuya 353E 4 <bogey@princessm.jp>



